FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) F 07 - 16 - 19 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Talan And I rappmark (
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	10 4 HH 6 1908
To the Honorable Commissioner 1007662	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Nobles-Lai Engineering, Inc.	Name: Cordis Innovative Systems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 8 Executive Park West
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Atlanta State: Georgia ZIP: 3032
Execution Date: 6/18/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Sandra B. Weiss	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue	🖾 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any credit or deficiency
Street Address: 77 West Wacker	Deposit account number:
	10-1202
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60601	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
770 MOUTEN 0000105 00513130	L SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
Sandra B. Weiss	6 133/9
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nobles-Lai Engineering, Inc., a California corporation, having a

principal place of business at 17080 New Hope Street, Fountain Valley, California 92708

(hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/215,130

(hereinafter "the Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Cordis Innovative Systems, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a

principal place of business at 8 Executive Park West, Atlanta, Georgia 30329 (hereinafter

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent

application, and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any

and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in

hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable

consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign

and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Patent Application in the United

States and its territorial possession and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and

interest in and to any and all Letters Patent and in and to any and all divisions, reissues,

continuations and extensions thereof, together with all claims for prior infringements thereon,

including the Patent Application.

CHMAIN01: 181502_1.WPD Printed: 06/16/98 02:31PM

PATENT

REEL: 9304 FRAME: 0634

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, Assignor agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to it respecting said Patent Application, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I hereunto	have se	et my	hand	and sea	effectiv	e the
18 day of June	, 1998.							

NOBLES-LAI ENGINEERING, INC

Signed in our presence and acknowledge to be an assignment of the Patent

Application hereinabove referred to

Witness:

CHMAIN01: 181502_1.WPD Printed: 06/16/98 02:31PM

PATENT

REEL: 9304 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 07/06/1998